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RECEIPTS into and ISSUES out of the EXCHEQUER

REVENUE
AND OTHER RECEIPTS.

ORDINARY REVENUE.
Inland Revenue —

Income Tax
Sur-tax, including Arrears of Super-Tax
Estate, &c., Duties
Stamps
Excess Profits Duty and Corporation Profits Tax
Land Tax and Mineral Rights Duty

To tal Inland Revenue ...

Customs and Excise —
Customs
Excise

Total Customs and Excise

Motor Vehicle Duties (Exchequer Share) ...
Post Office (Net Receipt)
Crown Lands ...
Receipts from Sundry Loans
Miscellaneous Receipts
Appropriation from Rating Relief Suspense

Account ... ... ... ... ... ... •

TOTAL ORDINARY REVENUE

SELF-BALANCING REVENUE.
Post Office ...
Motor Vehicle Duties apportioned to Koad Fund...

TOTAL SELF-BALANCING REVENUE ...

TOTAL

Estimate
for the vear

1930-31.

£
260,000,000
64,500,000
83,000,000
27,000,000

1,700,000
800,000

437,000,000

122,710,000
129,860,000

252,570,000

4,950,000
10,125,000

1,300,000
33,000,000
34,500,000

16,000,000

789,445,000

60,275,000
23,560,000

83,835,000

OTHER RECEIPTS.
TEMPORARY ADVANCES REPAID —

Interest on Exchequer Bonds under the Capital Expenditure
(Money) Act, 1904 ...

Under the Unemployment Insurance Acts, 1920 to 1930
Road Fund

MONEY RAISED BY CREATION OF DEBT —
(a) For Capital Expenditure Issues :

Under the Post Office and Telegraph (Money) Act, 1928
By Exchequer Bonds under the Capital Expenditure

(Money) Act, 1904
(6) Under the Unemployment Insurance Acts, 1920 to 1930...
(c) For other Issues :

By Treasury Bills
By 4$ per cent. Conversion Loan, 1940-44
By 5 per cent. Conversion Loan, 1944-64
By National Savings Certificates
By 4$ per cent. Treasury Bonds, 1932-34
By 4 per cent. Treasury Bonds, 1934-36

(c?) Ways and Means Advances ...
REPAYMENTS —

In respect of Issues under Land Settlement (Facilities) Acts,
1919 and 1921 ... ... ... ...

1930. 1929.
BALANCES IN EXCHEQUER ON IST APRIL : — £ £

Bank of England 5,504,595 5,515,917
Bank of Ireland 620,619 736,607

TOTAI £

Total Receipts into the
Exchequer from

1st April, 1930,
to

31st Dec., 1930.

£
79,347,000
17,810,000
60,350,000
13,250,000

180,000

170,937,000

91,014,000
95,500,000

186,514,000

1,702,041
10,250,000
1,050,000

26,698,494
22,191,719

16,000,000

435,343,254

42,250,000
8,897,959

51,147,959

486,491,213

36,917

8,750,000

362,600
21,040,000

2,043,709,000
46,774,808

198,395
33,150,000

23,000,000

551,645,000

119,299
3,215,277,232

6,125,214

1st April, 1929,
to

31st Dec., 1929.

£
75,340,000
15,120,000
58,700,000
17,280,000

10,000
190,000

166,640,000

90,787,000
98,400,000

189,187,000

1,760,824
8,550,000
1,010,000

23,454,093
27,872,258

418,474,175

42,350,000
8,247,176

50,597,176

469,071,351

36,917
2.040,000

7,750,000

3,930,000

2,381,866,000

65,550,280=
29,150,000
26,300,972

531,685,000.

113,859
3,517,494,379

6,252,524.

3,221,402,446 , 3,523,746,903.

Treasury, 31st December, 1930.


