RECEIPTS into and ISSUES out of the EXCHEQUER

	Estimate for the year	Total Receipts into the Exchequer from	
REVENUE AND OTHER RECEIPTS.			1st April, 1929,
AND GIREN INDUSTRIS.	1930–31.	to 31st Dec., 1930.	to 31st Dec., 1929,
	1	1 0130 1000.	1
ORDINARY REVENUE.			
Inland Revenue—	£	£	£
Income Tax	260,000,000	79,347,000	75,340,000
Sur-tax, including Arrears of Super-Tax	64,500,000	17,810,000	15,120,000
Estate, &c., Duties	83,000,000	60,350,000	58,700,000
Stamps	27,000,000	13,250,000	17,280,000
Excess Profits Duty and Corporation Profits Tax Land Tax and Mineral Rights Duty	1,700,000 800,000	180,000	10,000
Total Inland Revenue	437,000,000	170,937,000	166,640,000
Customs and Excise-			00 707 000
Customs	122,710,000	91,014,000	90,787,000
Excise	129,860,000	95,500,000	98,400,000
Total Customs and Excise	252,570,000	186,514,000	189,187,000
Motor Vehicle Duties (Exchequer Share)	4,950,000	1,702,041	1,760,824
Post Office (Net Receipt)	10,125,000	10,250,000	8,550,000
Crown Lands	1,300,000	1,050,000	1,010,000
Receipts from Sundry Loans	33,000,000	26,698,494	23,454,093
Miscellaneous Receipts	34,500,000	22,191,719	27,872,258
Appropriation from Rating Relief Suspense Account	16,000,000	16,000,000	_
Total Ordinary Revenue	789,445,000	435,343,254	418,474,175
SELF-BALANCING REVENUE.		40.000.000	40.000.000
Post Office	60,275,000 23,560,000	42,250,000 8,897,959	42,350,000 8,247,176
Total Self-Balancing Revenue	83,835,000	51,147,959	50,597,176
TOTAL		486,491,213	469,071,351
OTHER RECEIPTS.			
TEMPORARY ADVANCES REPAID—			
Interest on Exchequer Bonds under the Capita	Expenditure		
(Money) Act, 1904		36,917	36,917
Under the Unemployment Insurance Acts, 1920	to 1930	_	2.040,000
Road Fund	•••	_	_
(a) For Capital Expenditure Issues:			
Under the Post Office and Telegraph (Mo	nev) Act. 1928	8,750,000	7,750,000
By Exchequer Bonds under the Capital		,	
(Money) Act, 1904	•••	362,600	
(b) Under the Unemployment Insurance Acts, 1	920 to 1930	21,040,000	3,930,000
(c) For other Issues:	•	0.049 200 000	0 201 000 000
By Treasury Bills		2,043,709,000 46,774,808	2,381,866,000
By 4½ per cent. Conversion Loan, 1940–44 By 5 per cent. Conversion Loan, 1944–64		198,395	65,550,280
By National Savings Certificates	•••	33,150,000	29,150,000
By 4½ per cent. Treasury Bonds, 1932-34		—	26,300,972
By 4 per cent. Treasury Bonds, 1934-36		23,000,000	
(d) Ways and Means Advances	•••	551,645,000	531,685,000
In respect of Issues under Land Settlement (Fa	cilities) Acts.	}	
1919 and 1921	*** ***	119,299	113,859
	•	3,215,277,232	3,517,494,379
1930	. 1929.	-,	~,v1,102,010
BALANCES IN EXCHEQUER ON 1ST APRIL:—	£	ļ	
Bank of England 5,504,	595 5,515,917		
Bank of Ireland 620,		6,125,214	6,252,524
Total	ę.	3,221,402,446	3,523,746,903
TOTAL	æ	0,221,402,440	